

LINCOLN COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

Bid Tabulation

Miles Creston Road Section 1

CRP No. G-1034

Federal Aid Project No. STPR-22T1(004)

RAP No. 2218-02

Date: June 17, 2024

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Total Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Bid No. 1		Bid No. 2		Bid No. 3		Average	
				Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price
1	Mobilization	L.S.	Lump Sum	144,104.00	144,104	386,000.00	386,000.00	620,000.00	620,000.00	292,000.00	292,000.00	324,500.00	324,500.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	Lump Sum	100,000.00	100,000	57,927.33	57,927.33	250,000.00	250,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	126,981.83	126,981.83
3	Pulverizing Existing BST	S.Y.	48,500	1.10	53,350	1.00	48,500.00	1.00	48,500.00	0.80	38,800.00	0.93	45,266.67
4	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	C.Y.	72,854	12.00	874,248	9.00	655,686.00	12.00	874,248.00	5.00	364,270.00	8.67	631,401.33
5	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	C.Y.	5,000	12.00	60,000	17.00	85,000.00	16.50	82,500.00	10.00	50,000.00	14.50	72,500.00
6	Controlled Blasting of Rock Face	L.F.	7,080	14.00	99,120	33.00	233,640.00	30.00	212,400.00	15.00	106,200.00	26.00	184,080.00
7	Embankment Compaction	C.Y.	45,772	5.00	228,860	3.00	137,316.00	5.00	228,860.00	4.00	183,088.00	4.00	183,088.00
8	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.064 In. Th. 15 In. Diam.	L.F.	900	110.00	99,000	72.00	64,800.00	65.00	58,500.00	110.00	99,000.00	82.33	74,100.00
9	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.064 In. Th. 18 In. Diam.	L.F.	582	120.00	69,840	78.00	45,396.00	100.00	58,200.00	145.00	84,300.00	107.67	62,662.00
10	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.064 In. Th. 24 In. Diam.	L.F.	66	130.00	8,580	96.00	6,336.00	120.00	7,920.00	205.00	13,530.00	140.33	9,262.00
11	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.064 In. Th. 30 In. Diam.	L.F.	210	140.00	29,400	106.00	22,260.00	255.00	53,550.00	255.00	53,550.00	205.33	43,120.00
12	Plain St. Culv. Pipe Arch 0.079 In. Th. 95 In. Span	L.F.	104	450.00	46,800	414.00	43,056.00	550.00	57,200.00	950.00	98,800.00	638.00	66,352.00
13	Crushed Surfacing Base Course From Stockpile	C.Y.	16,991	26.00	441,766	13.00	220,883.00	25.00	424,775.00	13.00	220,883.00	17.00	288,847.00
14	Crushed Surfacing Top Course From Stockpile	C.Y.	9,507	26.00	247,182	15.00	142,605.00	35.00	332,745.00	18.00	171,126.00	22.67	215,492.00
15	Silt Fence	L.F.	2,100	6.00	12,600	3.00	6,300.00	6.75	14,175.00	4.00	8,400.00	4.58	9,625.00
16	Seeding and Fertilizing	Acre	14	3,000.00	42,000	2,585.00	36,190.00	3,700.00	51,800.00	2,800.00	39,200.00	3,028.33	42,396.67
17	Removing Guardrail	L.F.	4,934	5.00	24,670	8.00	39,472.00	6.75	33,304.50	5.00	24,670.00	6.58	32,482.17
18	Removing Guardrail Anchor	Each	18	180.00	3,240	330.00	5,940.00	280.00	5,040.00	300.00	5,400.00	303.33	5,460.00
19	Beam Guardrail Type 31 Non-Flared Terminal	Each	10	7,000.00	70,000	5,411.00	54,110.00	5,000.00	50,000.00	4,050.00	40,500.00	4,820.33	48,203.33
20	Beam Guardrail Type 31	L.F.	5,505	45.00	247,725	45.00	247,725.00	40.00	220,200.00	36.00	198,180.00	40.33	222,035.00
21	Beam Guardrail Type 31 Anchor Type 11	Each	5	3,850.00	19,250	2,285.00	11,425.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	2,500.00	12,500.00	2,261.67	11,308.33
22	Flexible Guide Posts	Each	195	40.00	7,800	90.00	17,550.00	75.00	14,625.00	75.00	14,625.00	80.00	15,600.00
23	Construction Signs Class A	S.F.	260	35.00	9,100	33.00	8,580.00	50.00	13,000.00	30.00	7,800.00	37.67	9,793.33
24	Work Zone Safety Contingency	L.S.	Lump Sum	1,000.00	1,000	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
25	Training	HR	Hour	400.00	400.00	6.00	2,400.00	5.00	2,000.00	78.00	31,200.00	29.67	11,866.67
26	Trimming and Cleanup	L.S.	Lump Sum	5,000.00	5,000	67,080.00	67,080.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	13,800.00	13,800.00	30,293.33	30,293.33
27	Construction Geotextile for Soil Stabilization	S.Y.	6,500	5.00	32,500	2.00	13,000.00	2.00	13,000.00	1.50	9,750.00	1.83	11,916.67
28	SPCC Plan	L.S.	Lump Sum	1,000.00	1,000	3,013.00	3,013.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,004.33	2,004.33
29	Mailbox Support Type 1 (Steel Post)	Each	4	1,050.00	4,200	601.00	2,404.00	550.00	2,200.00	500.00	2,000.00	550.33	2,201.33
30	Mailbox Support Type 2 (Steel Post)	Each	1	1,500.00	1,500	961.00	961.00	880.00	880.00	800.00	800.00	880.33	880.33
31	Emulsified Asphalt CRS-2 (New Construction)	Ton	216	890.00	192,240	1,022.00	220,752.00	900.00	194,400.00	1,100.00	237,600.00	1,007.33	217,584.00
32	Emulsified Asphalt CRS-2P (Construction Seal)	Ton	108	920.00	99,360	1,022.00	110,376.00	900.00	97,200.00	1,100.00	118,800.00	1,007.33	108,792.00
33	Processing and Finishing	MIle	3	9,000.00	27,090	21,052.00	63,366.52	40,000.00	120,400.00	8,000.00	24,080.00	23,017.33	69,282.17
34	Furnishing and Placing Crushed Screening 1/2" to No. 4	C.Y.	1,970	44.00	86,680	49.00	96,530.00	45.00	88,650.00	52.00	102,440.00	48.67	95,873.33
35	Additional Brooming	Hour	30	120.00	3,600	300.00	9,000.00	260.00	7,800.00	275.00	8,250.00	278.33	8,350.00
36	Paint Line	L.F.	47,648	0.26	12,388	1.00	47,648.00	0.30	14,294.40	0.28	13,341.44	0.53	25,094.61
37	Temporary Pavement Markings - Short Duration	L.F.	15,893	1.00	15,893	1.00	15,893.00	1.20	19,071.60	0.25	3,973.25	0.82	12,979.28
38	Permanent Signing	L.S.	Lump Sum	5,000.00	5,000	30,663.00	30,663.00	28,000.00	28,000.00	25,500.00	25,500.00	28,054.33	28,054.33
39	Project Temporary Traffic Control	L.S.	Lump Sum	30,000.00	30,000	19,846.00	19,846.00	175,000.00	175,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	67,115.33	67,115.33
TOTAL BID AMOUNT					3,456,086.48		3,281,129.85		4,496,938.50		2,928,446.69		3,568,838.35

The number on the bid was \$47,250 and it was incorrect. This has no outcome on the standing of the bids that were received.

LINCOLN COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

Bid Tabulation

Miles Creston Road Section 1B

CRP No. G-1035

Federal Aid Project No. FLAP-2271(005)

RAP No. 2219-01

Date: June 17, 2024

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Total Quantity	Engineer's Estimate			Bid No. 1			Bid No. 2			Bid No. 3			Average	
				Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price				
1	Mobilization	L.S.	Lump Sum	199,976.00	199,976	245,000.00	245,000.00	41,000.00	41,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	128,666.67	128,666.67	128,666.67	128,666.67	128,666.67	
2	Cleaning and Grubbing	L.S.	Lump Sum	75,000.00	75,000	23,000.00	23,000.00	130,000.00	130,000.00	71,000.00	71,000.00	74,666.67	74,666.67	74,666.67	74,666.67	74,666.67	
3	Pulverizing Existing BST	S.Y.	24,107	1.10	26,518	1.00	24,107.00	0.90	21,696.30	0.65	15,669.55	0.85	20,490.95	0.85	20,490.95	20,490.95	
4	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	C.Y.	15,570	15.00	233,550	9.00	140,130.00	15.00	233,550.00	8.00	124,560.00	10.67	166,080.00	10.67	166,080.00	166,080.00	
5	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	C.Y.	2,000	15.00	30,000	17.00	34,000.00	16.50	33,000.00	8.00	16,000.00	13.83	27,666.67	13.83	27,666.67	27,666.67	
6	Common Borrow Incl. Haul	C.Y.	5,500	19.00	104,500	8.00	44,000.00	10.00	55,000.00	8.00	44,000.00	8.67	47,666.67	8.67	47,666.67	47,666.67	
7	Embankment Compaction	C.Y.	21,064	5.00	105,320	3.00	63,192.00	5.00	105,320.00	4.00	84,256.00	4.00	84,256.00	4.00	84,256.00	84,256.00	
8	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.064 In. Th. 15 In. Diam.	L.F.	150	115.00	17,250	69.00	10,350.00	65.00	9,750.00	95.00	14,250.00	76.33	11,450.00	76.33	11,450.00	11,450.00	
9	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.064 In. Th. 18 In. Diam.	L.F.	50	125.00	6,250	83.00	4,150.00	90.00	4,500.00	125.00	6,250.00	99.33	4,966.67	99.33	4,966.67	4,966.67	
10	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.064 In. Th. 24 In. Diam.	L.F.	122	135.00	16,470	89.00	10,858.00	175.00	21,350.00	180.00	21,960.00	148.00	18,056.00	148.00	18,056.00	18,056.00	
11	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.064 In. Th. 36 In. Diam.	L.F.	74	180.00	13,320	125.00	9,250.00	300.00	22,200.00	240.00	17,760.00	221.67	16,403.33	221.67	16,403.33	16,403.33	
12	Crushed Surfacing Base Course From Stockpile	C.Y.	9,434	29.00	273,586	14.00	132,076.00	25.00	235,850.00	13.00	122,642.00	17.33	163,522.67	17.33	163,522.67	163,522.67	
13	Crushed Surfacing Top Course From Stockpile	C.Y.	5,165	29.00	149,785	14.00	72,310.00	35.00	180,775.00	18.00	92,970.00	22.33	115,351.67	22.33	115,351.67	115,351.67	
14	Silt Fence	L.F.	4,000	6.00	24,000	3.00	12,000.00	7.00	28,000.00	3.50	14,000.00	4.50	18,000.00	4.50	18,000.00	18,000.00	
15	Seeding and Fertilizing	Acre	4	3,000.00	12,000	2,585.00	10,340.00	3,300.00	13,200.00	2,300.00	9,200.00	2,728.33	10,913.33	2,728.33	10,913.33	10,913.33	
16	Removing Guardrail	L.F.	2,084	5.00	10,419	8.00	16,672.00	6.75	14,067.00	4.40	9,169.60	6.38	13,302.87	6.38	13,302.87	13,302.87	
17	Removing Guardrail Anchor	Each	12	180.00	2,160	330.00	3,960.00	300.00	3,600.00	302.00	3,624.00	310.67	3,728.00	310.67	3,728.00	3,728.00	
18	Beam Guardrail Type 31 Non-Flared Terminal	Each	7	7,000.00	49,000	5,411.00	37,877.00	5,000.00	35,000.00	4,300.00	30,100.00	4,903.67	34,325.67	4,903.67	34,325.67	34,325.67	
19	Beam Guardrail Type 31	L.F.	1,387	45.00	62,415	46.00	63,802.00	40.00	55,480.00	30.65	42,511.55	38.88	53,931.18	38.88	53,931.18	53,931.18	
20	Beam Guardrail Type 31 Anchor Type 11	Each	1	3,850.00	3,850	2,287.00	2,287.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,429.00	2,429.00	2,429.00	2,429.00	2,429.00	
21	Flexible Guide Posts	Each	50	40.00	2,000	90.00	4,500.00	75.00	3,750.00	75.00	3,750.00	80.00	4,000.00	80.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	
22	Construction Signs Class A	S.F.	260	35.00	9,100	33.00	8,580.00	50.00	13,000.00	34.00	8,840.00	39.00	10,140.00	39.00	10,140.00	10,140.00	
23	Work Zone Safety Contingency	L.S.	Lump Sum	1,000.00	1,000	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
24	Trimming and Cleanup	L.S.	Lump Sum	5,000.00	5,000	35,718.00	35,718.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	15,906.00	15,906.00	15,906.00	15,906.00	15,906.00	
25	Construction Geotextile for Soil Stabilization	S.Y.	6,500	5.00	32,500	2.00	13,000.00	2.00	13,000.00	1.50	9,750.00	1.83	11,916.67	1.83	11,916.67	11,916.67	
26	SPCC Plan	L.S.	Lump Sum	1,000.00	1,000	2,411.00	2,411.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,303.67	1,303.67	1,303.67	1,303.67	1,303.67	
27	Mailbox Support Type 2 (Steel Post)	Each	1	1,500.00	1,500	961.00	961.00	880.00	880.00	800.00	800.00	880.33	880.33	880.33	880.33	880.33	
28	Wire Fence Type 2	L.F.	7,100	6.20	44,020	13.00	92,300.00	18.00	127,800.00	17.35	123,185.00	16.12	114,428.33	16.12	114,428.33	114,428.33	
29	Emulsified Asphalt CRS-2 (New Construction)	Ton	125	900.00	112,500	1,022.00	127,750.00	900.00	112,500.00	900.00	112,500.00	940.67	117,583.33	940.67	117,583.33	117,583.33	
30	Emulsified Asphalt CRS-2P (Construction Seal)	Ton	60	930.00	55,800	1,022.00	61,320.00	900.00	54,000.00	900.00	54,000.00	940.67	56,440.00	940.67	56,440.00	56,440.00	
31	Processing and Finishing	1/2" to No. 4	2	9,000.00	18,000	10,731.00	17,706.15	40,000.00	66,000.00	8,000.00	13,200.00	19,577.00	32,302.05	19,577.00	32,302.05	32,302.05	
32	Furnishing and Placing Crushed Screening 1/2" to No. 4	C.Y.	1,150	50.00	57,500	49.00	56,350.00	45.00	51,750.00	40.00	46,000.00	44.67	51,366.67	44.67	51,366.67	51,366.67	
33	Additional Brooming	Hour	10	120.00	1,200	300.00	3,000.00	260.00	2,600.00	275.00	2,750.00	278.33	2,783.33	278.33	2,783.33	2,783.33	
34	Paint Line	L.F.	28,265	0.30	8,480	1.00	28,265.00	0.30	8,479.50	0.28	7,914.20	0.53	14,886.23	0.53	14,886.23	14,886.23	
35	Temporary Pavement Markings - Short Duration	L.F.	8,765	1.22	10,693	1.00	8,765.00	1.20	10,518.00	0.80	7,012.00	1.00	8,765.00	1.00	8,765.00	8,765.00	
36	Permanent Signage	L.S.	Lump Sum	2,500.00	2,500	18,037.00	18,037.00	16,500.00	16,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	16,512.33	16,512.33	16,512.33	16,512.33	16,512.33	
37	Project Temporary Traffic Control	L.S.	Lump Sum	30,000.00	30,000	19,846.00	19,846.00	68,000.00	68,000.00	6,400.00	6,400.00	31,415.33	31,415.33	31,415.33	31,415.33	31,415.33	
TOTAL BID AMOUNT					1,805,011.15		1,458,870.15		1,805,615.80		1,258,023.90		1,507,503.28		1,507,503.28		

MILES CRESTON ROAD SECTION 1
MILES CRESTON ROAD SECTION 1B
TOTAL BID FOR BOTH PROJECTS

\$3,456,086.48
\$1,805,011.15
\$5,261,098

\$3,281,129.85
\$1,458,870.15
\$4,740,000.00

\$4,496,938.50
\$1,805,615.80
\$6,302,554.30

\$2,928,446.69
\$1,258,023.90
\$4,186,470.59

\$3,568,838.35
\$1,507,503.28
\$5,076,341.63

I hereby certify these to be true and accurate.
James Mage
County Engineer